

**18.03.2024: xəbər**

### **Meeting at Career and Alumni Center**

On March 12, 2024, a meeting, organized by the Career and Alumni Center, took place with the participation of Rauf Aliyev, manager of the "Progress" project, Zarifa Aliyeva, director of the Career and Alumni Center, Leyla Aliyeva, head of the Education Department, and Shahla Abbasova, head of the Architecture and Design Department. The primary agenda item was the organization of 2-day "Soft Skills" training sessions for students engaged in internships, scheduled to commence in April.

Additionally, the meeting extensively addressed matters concerning internship organization and employment opportunities for students across various specialties.

### **Karyera və Məzunlar Mərkəzində görüş**

2024-cü il martın 12-də Karyera və Məzunlar Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə "İrəliləyiş" layihəsinin meneceri Rauf Əliyev, Karyera və Məzunlar Mərkəzinin direktoru Zərifə Əliyeva, Təhsil departamentinin müdiri Leyla Əliyeva və Memarlıq və Dizayn departamentinin müdiri Şəhla Abbasovayla görüş baş tutub. Görüşdə hazırda istehsalat təcrübəsinə cəlb olunan tələbələr üçün "Yumşaq bacarıqlar" mövzusunda 2 günlük təlimlərin təşkil edilməsi məsələsi müzakirə olunub. Təlimlərə aprel ayında start veriləcək.

Görüşdə bütün ixtisaslar üzrə tələbələrin istehsalat təcrübələrinin təşkili və işlə təmin olunma məsələləri də geniş müzakirə olunub.



